
 

Academy Advisory Body Membership Details 

Simpson’s Lane Academy 

Date Completed: 18 November 2022 

 
Position on 

AAB 
Full Name and Contact Details of AAB Member 

(please include an email address) 

Focus area (e.g. standards, 
safeguarding, H&S etc.) 

Details of any training 
undertaken e.g. 

exclusion 
Start Date End Date 

 
1 

Chair 
DELTA 
 

 
Gemma Scothern 
gemma.scothern@deltatrust.org.uk 
 

 
Health, Safety & Site 
Finance, Compliance & 
Value for Money 

  
17 November 

2022 

 
 
 

 
2 

Vice Chair 
DELTA 
 

 
Sammy Ellis 
elliss4@simpsonslane.org.uk 
 

None 
 

  
17 November 

2022 
 

 

 
3 

Principal Ex 
officio 
 

 
Lee Colley 
colleyl3@simpsonslane.org.uk 
 

None   
17 November 

2022 

 

 
4 ELT Education 

Lead 

Trudi Bartle 
trudi.bartle@deltatrust.org.uk 
 

Community Engagement   
17 November 

2022 

 

 
5 

 
Parent 
 
 

     

 
6 

 
Parent 
 
 

     

  Casey Milton Safeguarding    

mailto:gemma.scothern@deltatrust.org.uk
mailto:elliss4@simpsonslane.org.uk
mailto:colleyl3@simpsonslane.org.uk
mailto:trudi.bartle@deltatrust.org.uk


 

7 
 

DELTA 
Member 
 
 

miltonc@elacademy.org.uk SEND/LAC/Disadvantaged 
Pupils 
 

17 November 
2022 

 
8 DELTA 

Member 

Helen Prout 
prouth@elacademy.org.uk 
 

Standards 
Behaviour & Attendance 

  
17 November 

2022 

 

 
9 

 
DELTA 
Member 
 
 

Maria Wray 
maria.wray@deltatrust.org.uk 

None   
17 November 

2022 

 

 
10 

 
Clerk 

Gillian Scothern 
Gillian.scothern@deltatrust.org.uk 
 

None Professional Clerks’ 
Development 
Programme 
2022. 

 
17 November 

2022 

 

 
Please complete and return this form in full whenever there are any amendments to your AAB’s membership.   This will help us to stay in 
contact and to organise training and other events.    Completed forms should be returned to: governance@deltatrust.org.uk 

Please also ensure that membership of the AAB is recorded on the DfE’s Get Information About Schools system get-information-schools.service     

If you have any queries, please contact governance@deltatrust.org.uk  

mailto:miltonc@elacademy.org.uk
mailto:prouth@elacademy.org.uk
mailto:maria.wray@deltatrust.org.uk
mailto:Gillian.scothern@deltatrust.org.uk
mailto:governance@deltatrust.org.uk
https://get-information-schools.service.gov.uk/?SelectedTab=Groups

